
2026 Army West Point Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (12)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Quinlan (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Berg 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Quinlan (2-2), Penswick
(1-1), Vanderhave (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Quinlan, Jack .500 2-2 6 1 3 1 0 1 1 7 1.167 0 1 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
5 Hewitt, Carter .429 2-2 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
2 Dubrule, David .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
15 Barr, Chris .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 7 1 .938
26 Parker, William .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
11 Craig, JT .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
27 Ainsworth, Addison .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
32 Schreck, Thomas .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 10 1 .944
25 McKillop, John .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Farrell, Zac .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 McGlone, Max .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .175 2-2 63 2 11 2 0 1 2 16 .254 2 1 24 0 .212 0 1 0-0 45 28 3 .961
Opponents .413 2-2 63 13 26 4 0 4 13 42 .667 6 2 6 3 .479 0 0 2-3 51 13 4 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Ramirez, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
12 Berg, Andrew 2.84 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 .292 0 0 0 0 0
30 Vanderhave, Jakob 5.40 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
39 Penswick, Robbie 15.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 5 5 1 0 3 0 1 .533 0 1 0 0 0
1 Abell, Mark 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .545 0 1 0 0 0
18 Vaccarella, Joe 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.80 0-2 6 2 0 0 0 15.0 26 13 13 6 6 4 0 4 .413 0 2 0 0 0
Opponents 0.53 2-0 5 2 0 1 0 17.0 11 2 1 2 24 2 0 1 .175 0 1 0 0 1



2026 Army West Point Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Hewitt, Carter 19 17 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Parker, William 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Craig, JT 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ainsworth, Addison 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Berg, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dubrule, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McGlone, Max 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Penswick, Robbie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Schreck, Thomas 18 7 10 1 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barr, Chris 16 8 7 1 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Quinlan, Jack 7 4 2 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
1 Abell, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vaccarella, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McKillop, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Vanderhave, Jakob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Farrell, Zac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ramirez, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 76 45 28 3 .961 12 4 2 .667 1 0
Opponents 68 51 13 4 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0


